
ERW Scrutiny Councillor Membership List (2021) 

 

Local Authority Councillor/member representatives Member email addresses Scrutiny Officers and other support 

Swansea Cllr Lyndon Jones (Convener 
Education Performance Scrutiny Panel) 
Cllr Peter Black (Chair of the Scrutiny 
Programme Committee)  

Cllr.lyndon.jones@swansea.gov.uk  
 
cllr.peter.black@swansea.gov.uk  

Michelle Roberts 
Michelle.roberts@swansea.gov.uk  
Brij Madahar 
Brij.madahar@swansea.gov.uk   

Powys Angela Davies (Vice Chair Education 
Scrutiny Group and Statutory Co-optee  
Cllr Sandra Davies (Member of 
Education Scrutiny Group) 

angela.davies@powys.gov.uk  

cllr.sandra.davies@powys.gov.uk  
 

Wyn Richards 
Wyn.richards@powys.gov.uk   

Pembrokeshire Cllr John Davies (Chair of Schools and 
Learning Committee) 
Cllr Paul Rapi (Vice Chair of Schools 
and Learning Committee) 

Cllr.johnt.davies@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 
Cllr.paul.rapi@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 
 

Lydia Evans 
Lydia.evans@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 
 

Carmarthenshire Cllr Darren Price 
(Chair of Education and Children 
Scrutiny Committee) 
Cllr Edward Thomas 
(Vice Chair of Education and Children 
Scrutiny Committee) 

DaPrice@carmarthenshire.gov.uk  
EGThomas@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
 

Michelle Evans Thomas 
MEEvansThomas@carmarthenshire.gov.uk   

Other ERW Ian Altman – Chief Officer 
Greg Morgan – Chief Officer 
Ruth Lee - Business Support Manager 
Lead Director – Gareth Morgans 

ian.altman@erw.org.uk  
greg.morgan@erw.org.uk 
ruth.lee@erw.org.uk 
edgmorgans@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
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